
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 

 
TO: Mayor and Board of Commissioners 
 
FROM: Heather Meacham, Finance Director 
 
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment for Summit Design & Engineering Services PLLC 
 
DATE: August 22, 2016 
 
Background:  The Town and Summit Design & Engineering Services PLLC entered into a 
contract for services on March 30, 2016.  Under the contract, Summit was engaged to provide 
construction engineering inspection (CEI) services on a task-by-task basis as requested by the 
Town with a not to exceed amount of $30,000 based upon the hourly rates outlined in the 
contract.   
 
Summit has been providing CEI services on Freedom Parkway, Grant Parkway and the major 
stream crossing structure as a result of the Chatham Park development.  Additionally, they will 
be doing work on the elevated water tank project when that starts. 
 
These tasks have required a significant amount of time from Summit and will require additional 
time going forward. Therefore, we are requesting approval to change the terms of the agreement 
with Summit to increase the not to exceed amount from $30,000 to $60,000.  
 
This would result in an increase to the Professional Services account under Chatham Park and an 
increase to the General Revenue expected from Chatham Park Development.  The increase to the 
revenue is a result of change to the quarterly payments expected in FY 16-17.  
 
 
Action Requested:  Approve the Ordinance amending the FY 2016-2017 Operating Budget to 
account for changing the terms of the Summit Design & Engineering Services PLLC contract.   
 
 



   
ORDINANCE AMENDING THE  

TOWN OF PITTSBORO 
2016-2017 OPERATING BUDGET 

 
Be It Ordained by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Pittsboro in regular session 
assembled on the 22nd day of August, 2016. 
 
 
Section 1.  That the following GENERAL FUND REVENUE ITEM be increased by the 
amounts indicated: 
 
10-3600-000 CHATHAM PARK DEVELOPMENT    $30,000.00 
 
TOTAL              $30,000.00 
 
Section 2.  That the following GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURE ITEMS be increased by 
the amount indicated: 
 
10-6300-040 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES     $30,000.00 
   
TOTAL          $30,000.00 
 
 
Adopted this 22nd day of August, 2016. 
                _____________________________ 
                Cindy S. Perry, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
       
Alice F. Lloyd, CMC, NCCMC, Town Clerk 


